507567549 10/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7614438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTIVE CHANGE OF ADDRESS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANGZHOU HIKROBOT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	07/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANGZHOU HIKROBOT CO., LTD.		
Street Address: ROOM 304, UNIT B BUILDING 2, 399 DANFENG ROAD, BINJIANG DISTRICT, ZHEJIANG			
City:	HANGZHOU		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	310051		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10386632	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: victoria.carrera@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: SEED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	430220.401USPC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOBBY SOLTANI
SIGNATURE:	/ Bobby Soltani /
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Certificate_of_name_change_with_English_translation#page1.tif source=Certificate_of_name_change_with_English_translation#page2.tif source=Certificate_of_name_change_with_English_translation#page3.tif source=Certificate_of_name_change_with_English_translation#page4.tif source=Certificate_of_name_change_with_English_translation#page5.tif

PATENT 507567549 REEL: 061790 FRAME: 0401

变更登记情况

登记情况:

注册号/统一社会信用

代码: 91339108MA27XDOB89

企业名称:

杭州海康机器人股份有限公司会会

住所(经营场所): 浙江省杭州市滨江区丹枫路 309 景2 黑楼 B 楼 304 室

法定代表人(负责人);

要永华

:他股份有限公司(非上

注册资本(资金数额): 72000 万人民币元

簽记机关:

杭州市市场监督管理局

经营起始日期;

2016-04-20

经营裁止日期:

长期

核准日期: 2022-07-21

经营范围:一般项目:智能机器人的研发:技术服务、技术开发、技术咨询、技术交流、 技术转让,技术推广,软件开发,计算机系统服务,信息系统集成服务,人工 智能行业应用系统集成服务;智能机器人销售;工业机器人销售;服务消费机 器人销售;智能无人飞行器销售;工业控制计算机及系统销售;照相机及器材 销售。光学仪器销售、物联网设备销售; 计算机数硬件及辅助设备批发、通讯 设备销售;特种设备销售;工业机器人制造。服务消费机器人制造。特殊作业 机器人制造;智能无人飞行器制造;工业控制计算机及系统制造;照相机及器 材制造;光学仪器制造;物联网设备制造;计算机软硬件及外围设备制造;通 信设备制造;通讯设备修理;工业机器人安装、维修;电子、机械设备维护(不 含特种设备); 机械设备租赁; 特种设备出租。货物进出口, 技术进出口(除依 法领经批准的项目外, 凭营业执照依法自主开展经营活动)。许可项目、特种设 备设计:特种设备制造;第二类增值电信业务(依法须经批准的项目,经相关部 门批准后方可开展经营活动,具体经营项目以审批结果为准)。

200 M AN	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Me des des des des des des des des des de	× 00 20 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	A 304 AO 304 WE AA 304 OO 304 OO OO
次数	变更事项	变更前内容	变更后内容	核准时间
8	名称变更	杭州海康机器人技术有限公司	杭州海康机器人股份有限 公司	2022-07-21
8	法定代表人变更	資永华	贾永华	2022-07-21
8	全业类型变更	其他有限责任公司(外商投资 企业与内资合资)	其他股份有限公司(非上市)	2022-07-21

8	注册资本(金)变 更	20600	72000	2022-07-21
8	教资人(股权)各 案	企业名称:杭州海康威视教 字技术股份有限公司;出资 额:12000万;百分比:60%; 企业名称:杭州阡阳省荷股 权投资合伙企业(有限合伙); 出资额:8000万;百分比:	数字技术股份有限公司; 出簽额: 43200 万; 百分 比: 60%;企业名称: 杭州 阡阳宵荷股权投资合伙企	2022-07-21
8	管辖单位变更	新州市局	杭州市高新区 (寂江) 市场 监督管理局	2022-07-21

(本资料仅供参考,不得作为经常凭证。)

打印日期:2022-07-21



Change of Registration

Registration:

Registration Number/Unified Social Credit Code: 91330108MA27XDQB89

Company Name: Hangzhou Hikrobot Co., Ltd.

Residence (business premises): Room 304, Unit B, Building 2, 399 Danfeng Road, Binjiang District,

Hangzhou, Zhejiang 310051, China

Legal Representative (person in charge): Yonghua JIA Company type: Other Companies

Limited by Shares (Unlisted)

Registered Capital (amount of funds): RMB 720 million Registration Authority: Hangzhou Market

Supervision and Management Bureau

Expiration Date of Operation: Long-term

Starting Date of Operation: April 20, 2016

Approval Date: July 21, 2022

Scope of business: general projects: research and development of intelligent robots, technical services, technology development, technical consultation, technical exchange, technology transfer, technology promotion, software development, computer system services, information system integration services, application system integration services of artificial intelligence industry, intelligent robot sales, industrial robot sales, consumer service robot sales, intelligent unmanned aerial vehicle sales, industrial personal computer and system sales, camera and equipment sales, optical instrument sales, Internet of Things equipment sales, wholesale of computer software, hardware and auxiliary equipment, communication equipment sales, special equipment sales, industrial robot manufacturing, consumer service robot manufacturing, special operations robot manufacturing, intelligent unmanned aircraft manufacturing, industrial personal computer and system manufacturing, camera and equipment manufacturing, optical instrument manufacturing, internet of things equipment manufacturing. computer software, hardware and peripheral equipment manufacturing, communication equipment manufacturing, communication equipment repair, industrial robot installation and maintenance, electronic and mechanical equipment maintenance (excluding special equipment), mechanical equipment leasing, special equipment leasing, import and export of goods, technology import and export (except for projects subject to approval in accordance with the law, business activities can be carried out independently in accordance with law with the business license). Approved projects: special equipment design; special equipment manufacturing; value-added telecommunications services of the second category (projects subject to approval in accordance with the law may not carry out business activities until they have been approved by relevant departments, and the specific business projects are subject to the approval results).

Number	r The items of change	Pre-change content	Post-change content	Approval time
changes	S			
8	Change of Name	Hangzhou Hikrobot	Hangzhou Hikrobot Co.,	July 21, 2022
		Techonology Co., Ltd.	Ltd.	
8	Change of Legal	Yonghua JIA	Yonghua JIA	July 21, 2022
	Representative			
8	Change of	Other Limited Liability	Other Companies Limited	July 21, 2022
	Company Type	Companies (Foreign-	by Shares (Unlisted)	
		invested and Domestic-		
		Funded Joint Ventures)		
8	Change of	RMB 200 million	RMB 720 million	July 21, 2022
	Registered Capital			
8	Investors (Equity)	Company Name:	Company Name:	July 21, 2022
	Filing	Hangzhou Hikvision	Hangzhou Hikvision	
		Digital Technology Co.,	Digital Technology Co.,	
		Ltd.; Capital	Ltd.; Capital	
		Contribution: RMB 120	Contribution: RMB 432	
		million; Percentage: 60%;	million; Percentage: 60%;	
		Company Name:	Company Name:	
		Hangzhou Qianmo	Hangzhou Qianmo	
		Qinghe Equity	Qinghe Equity	
		Investment Partnership	Investment Partnership	
		(Limited Partnership);	(Limited Partnership);	
		Capital Contribution:	Capital Contribution:	
		RMB 80 million;	RMB 288 million;	
		Percentage: 40%	Percentage: 40%	

8	Change of	Hangzhou	Hangzhou	July 21, 2022
	Jurisdiction	Market Supervision and	High-tech Zone	
	Authority	Management Bureau	(Binjiang) Market	
			Supervision and	
			Management	
			Bureau	

(This information is for reference only and may not be used as a business certificate).

RECORDED: 10/27/2022

Printing date: July 21, 2022